
RaceNo Name Surname CAT Day 1 Pos Day 2 Pos TotalTime Pos

92 Jean-Pierre Lloyd M 03:19:15 1 03:38:01 1 06:57:16 1

17 Marco Gierzinger M 03:33:28 3 03:48:01 2 07:21:29 2

16 Markus Beck M 03:33:28 2 03:48:02 3 07:21:30 3

77 Alexander Bester M 03:56:52 5 04:03:57 4 08:00:49 4

21 Willem Schoonbee M 04:01:18 6 04:14:11 5 08:15:29 5

78 Janke Janse van Vuuren M 03:49:54 4 04:26:41 6 08:16:35 6

58 Jurie Zietsman M 04:22:07 9 04:26:53 7 08:49:00 7

63 Pieter Koch M 04:20:37 8 04:42:29 8 09:03:06 8

35 Theo Ernst van Zyl M 04:29:12 11 04:44:04 9 09:13:16 9

151 Izak du Plessis M 04:28:40 10 05:01:10 12 09:29:50 10

79 Daniel Stephen M 04:46:15 13 04:52:31 10 09:38:46 11

76 Francois Smith M 04:46:14 12 05:05:58 13 09:52:12 12

57 Garth Briggs M 04:53:55 16 04:58:49 11 09:52:44 13

22 Franz Terblanche M 04:50:22 14 05:14:52 15 10:05:14 14

41 Elaine Beytell F 04:52:17 15 05:35:53 22 10:28:10 15

26 Andrew Mearns M 05:07:48 17 05:22:40 19 10:30:28 16

27 Suzanne Clark (e-bike) F 05:07:56 18 05:22:40 20 10:30:36 17

91 Jakub Sadzik M 05:25:54 19 05:10:42 14 10:36:36 18

94 Grant Oosthuizen M 05:26:01 21 05:14:52 17 10:40:53 19

96 Robert Godlonton M 05:25:58 20 05:18:51 18 10:44:49 20

95 Paul Stephens M 05:26:38 23 05:26:18 21 10:52:56 21

80 Seamuns Allardice M 05:26:20 22 05:44:27 23 11:10:47 22

93 Leon Rossouw M 06:02:39 32 05:14:52 16 11:17:31 23

12 Charles Wait M 05:32:29 25 06:07:21 25 11:39:50 24

13 Hendrik Dippenaar M 05:32:28 24 06:07:22 26 11:39:50 25

65 Errol McCauley M 06:10:36 38 06:00:23 24 12:10:59 26

88 Bianca Martinaglia F 05:42:47 26 06:29:50 38 12:12:37 27

87 Hanja Oosthuizen F 05:44:14 27 06:29:51 39 12:14:05 28

53 Dirk Visser M 05:58:14 28 06:22:23 29 12:20:37 29

62 Wernich Raats M 05:59:30 29 06:33:57 44 12:33:27 30

Results 2023



RaceNo Name Surname CAT Day 1 Pos Day 2 Pos TotalTime Pos

60 Johan Kellermann M 05:59:31 30 06:33:57 43 12:33:28 31

75 Suzette van der Merwe (e-bike) F 06:09:13 34 06:30:52 40 12:40:05 32

146 Faf vd Merwe M 06:10:34 37 06:30:52 41 12:41:26 33

52 Johan Slabbert (e-bike) M 06:00:56 31 06:44:50 48 12:45:46 34

10 Chris Rabie M 06:13:30 39 06:47:13 50 13:00:43 35

11 Jan Rabie M 06:13:30 40 06:47:13 51 13:00:43 36

47 Jan Gabriel Du Plessis M 06:10:32 36 06:51:58 52 13:02:30 37

36 MIEKE Wilson F 06:41:40 48 06:21:54 28 13:03:34 38

25 Isabel Prins F 06:04:30 33 06:59:33 55 13:04:03 39

39 Marion Michaela Abbott F 06:37:54 44 06:39:25 47 13:17:19 40

38 Bruce Abbott (e-bike) M 06:37:55 45 06:39:25 46 13:17:20 41

54 Max Menzies M 06:21:52 41 06:55:31 53 13:17:23 42

44 Brenda Coomer F 06:10:30 35 07:15:53 56 13:26:23 43

37 Craig Wilson M 06:41:43 49 06:47:07 49 13:28:50 44

14 Andre Ruthven M 07:18:13 53 06:17:05 27 13:35:18 45

40 Dewaldo Diedericks M 06:36:20 42 06:59:19 54 13:35:39 46

33 Gerda Toms (e-bike) F 06:39:10 46 07:19:00 58 13:58:10 47

32 Morne Toms M 06:39:15 47 07:19:00 57 13:58:15 48

67 Peter Reinstorf M 07:34:54 55 06:27:14 31 14:02:08 49

69 Wim Morkel M 07:34:54 56 06:27:14 33 14:02:08 50

71 Pieter Le Roux (e-bike) M 07:34:54 57 06:27:14 35 14:02:08 51

55 Heinrich Aspeling M 07:46:50 63 06:22:23 30 14:09:13 52

70 Derick Burger M 07:42:58 59 06:27:14 34 14:10:12 53

74 Jan-Willem De Jager (e-bike) M 07:44:40 60 06:27:14 37 14:11:54 54

68 Heinz Reinstorf M 07:44:58 61 06:27:14 32 14:12:12 55

73 Wessel van Niekerk (e-bike) M 07:44:58 62 06:27:14 36 14:12:12 56

61 Hans Heuer M 06:58:06 50 07:55:55 61 14:54:01 57

59 Hans-Werner Heuer M 08:25:07 74 06:33:57 42 14:59:04 58

64 Leon Smith M 08:25:08 75 06:33:57 45 14:59:05 59

126 Jill Black M 07:05:51 51 07:56:13 62 15:02:04 60

15 Warren Bradshaw M 07:18:14 54 07:55:55 60 15:14:09 61

19 Mark Hampton M 08:04:27 68 07:34:41 59 15:39:08 62

31 Johan Heydenrych M 07:37:38 58 08:11:01 63 15:48:39 63

43 Jenette Reitsma F 08:08:59 69 08:45:48 65 16:54:47 64

49 Stephen Pollock M 08:24:45 73 08:44:39 64 17:09:24 65



RaceNo Name Surname CAT Day 1 Pos Day 2 Pos TotalTime Pos

Ride into Gamkaskloof
81 Jacques Lloyd M 04:52:17 15

42 Lourens Beytell M 06:04:30 33

89 Ian van Wyk M 06:36:20 43

48 George William Loots M 07:07:15 52

28 Neil Grobbelaar M 07:46:59 64

29 Kenny Miles M 07:46:59 65

30 Sarel Myburgh M 07:46:59 66

18 Robyn Hampton F 08:04:24 67

23 Hein Venter M 08:13:42 70

24 Johan Janeke M 08:13:42 71

50 Vaughn Shone M 08:16:57 72



Race No POS Name Surname Gen TIME

92 1 Jean-Pierre Lloyd M 03:19:15

16 2 Markus Beck M 03:33:28

17 3 Marco Gierzinger M 03:33:28

78 4 Janke Janse van Vuuren M 03:49:54

77 5 Alexander Bester M 03:56:52

21 6 Willem Schoonbee M 04:01:18

81 7 Jacques Lloyd M 04:15:05

63 8 Pieter Koch M 04:20:37

58 9 Jurie Zietsman M 04:22:07

151 10 Izak du Plessis M 04:28:40

35 11 Theo Ernst van Zyl M 04:29:12

76 12 Francois Smith M 04:46:14

79 13 Daniel Stephen M 04:46:15

22 14 Franz Terblanche M 04:50:22

41 15 Elaine Beytell F 04:52:17

57 16 Garth Briggs M 04:53:55

26 17 Andrew Mearns M 05:07:48

27 18 Suzanne Clark F 05:07:56

91 19 Jakub Sadzik M 05:25:54

96 20 Robert Godlonton M 05:25:58

94 21 Grant Oosthuizen M 05:26:01

80 22 Seamuns Allardice M 05:26:20

95 23 Paul Stephens M 05:26:38

13 24 Hendrik Dippenaar M 05:32:28

12 25 Charles Wait M 05:32:29

88 26 Bianca Martinaglia F 05:42:47

87 27 Hanja Oosthuizen F 05:44:14

53 28 Dirk Visser M 05:58:14

62 29 Wernich Raats M 05:59:30

60 30 Johan Kellermann M 05:59:31

52 31 Johan Slabbert M 06:00:56

93 32 Leon Rossouw M 06:02:39

25 33 Isabel Prins F 06:04:30

75 34 Suzette van der Merwe F 06:09:13

44 35 Brenda Coomer F 06:10:30



Race No POS Name Surname Gen TIME

47 36 Jan Gabriel Du Plessis M 06:10:32

146 37 Faf vd Merwe M 06:10:34

65 38 Errol McCauley M 06:10:36

10 39 Chris Rabie M 06:13:30

11 40 Jan Rabie M 06:13:30

54 41 Max Menzies M 06:21:52

40 42 Dewaldo Diedericks M 06:36:20

89 43 Ian van Wyk M 06:36:20

39 44 Marion Michaela Abbott F 06:37:54

38 45 Bruce Abbott M 06:37:55

33 46 Gerda Toms F 06:39:10

32 47 Morne Toms M 06:39:15

36 48 Mieke Wilson F 06:41:40

37 49 Craig Wilson M 06:41:43

61 50 Hans Heuer M 06:58:06

126 51 Jill Black M 07:05:51

48 52 George William Loots M 07:07:15

14 53 Andre Ruthven M 07:18:13

15 54 Warren Bradshaw M 07:18:14

67 55 Peter Reinstorf M 07:34:54

69 56 Wim Morkel M 07:34:54

71 57 Pieter Le Roux M 07:34:54

31 58 Johan Heydenrych M 07:37:38

70 59 Derick Burger M 07:42:58

74 60 Jan-Willem De Jager M 07:44:40

68 61 Heinz Reinstorf M 07:44:58

73 62 Wessel van Niekerk M 07:44:58

55 63 Heinrich Aspeling M 07:46:50

28 64 Neil Grobbelaar M 07:46:59

29 65 Kenny Miles M 07:46:59

30 66 Sarel Myburgh M 07:46:59

18 67 Robyn Hampton F 08:04:24

19 68 Mark Hampton M 08:04:27

43 69 Jenette Reitsma F 08:08:59

23 70 Hein Venter M 08:13:42



Race No POS Name Surname Gen TIME

24 71 Johan Janeke M 08:13:42

50 72 Vaughn Shone M 08:16:57

49 73 Stephen Pollock M 08:24:45

59 74 Hans-Werner Heuer M 08:25:07

64 75 Leon Smith M 08:25:08

42 76 Lourens Beytell M DNF

51 77 Hannelie Krige F DNF

34 78 Robert Williamson M DNS

45 79 Jacques Van Rooyen M DNS

46 80 Willem Reitsma M DNS

56 81 Jaco Storm M DNS

72 82 Marius Janse v Rensburg M DNS

90 83 Lindsay Jenkinson F DNS

115 84 Hennie Van Rooyen M DNS

20 85 Ignatius Ferreria M

85 86 Bog Mohamed M

86 87 Claire Hose F



Race No POS Name Surname Gen TIME

92 1 Jean-Pierre Lloyd M 03:38:01

17 2 Marco Gierzinger M 03:48:01

16 3 Markus Beck M 03:48:02

77 4 Alexander Bester M 04:03:57

21 5 Willem Schoonbee M 04:14:11

78 6 Janke Janse van Vuuren M 04:26:41

58 7 Jurie Zietsman M 04:26:53

63 8 Pieter Koch M 04:42:29

35 9 Theo Ernst van Zyl M 04:44:04

79 10 Daniel Stephen M 04:52:31

57 11 Garth Briggs M 04:58:49

151 12 Izak du Plessis M 05:01:10

76 13 Francois Smith M 05:05:58

91 14 Jakub Sadzik M 05:10:42

22 15 Franz Terblanche M 05:14:52

93 16 Leon Rossouw M 05:14:52

94 17 Grant Oosthuizen M 05:14:52

96 18 Robert Godlonton M 05:18:51

26 19 Andrew Mearns M 05:22:40

27 20 Suzanne Clark (e-Bike) F 05:22:40

95 21 Paul Stephens M 05:26:18

41 22 Elaine Beytell F 05:35:53

80 23 Seamuns Allardice M 05:44:27

65 24 Errol McCauley M 06:00:23

12 25 Charles Wait M 06:07:21

13 26 Hendrik Dippenaar M 06:07:22

14 27 Andre Ruthven M 06:17:05

36 28 Mieke Wilson F 06:21:54

53 29 Dirk Visser M 06:22:23

55 30 Heinrich Aspeling M 06:22:23

67 31 Peter Reinstorf (e-Bike) M 06:27:14

68 32 Heinz Reinstorf (e-Bike) M 06:27:14

69 33 Wim Morkel (e-Bike) M 06:27:14

70 34 Derick Burger (e-Bike) M 06:27:14

71 35 Pieter Le Roux (e-Bike) M 06:27:14



Race No POS Name Surname Gen TIME

73 36 Wessel van Niekerk (e-Bike) M 06:27:14

74 37 Jan-Willem De Jager (e-Bike) M 06:27:14

88 38 Bianca Martinaglia F 06:29:50

87 39 Hanja Oosthuizen (e-Bike) F 06:29:51

75 40 Suzette van der Merwe (e-Bike) F 06:30:52

146 41 Faf vd Merwe M 06:30:52

59 42 Hans-Werner Heuer M 06:33:57

60 43 Johan Kellermann M 06:33:57

62 44 Wernich Raats M 06:33:57

64 45 Leon Smith M 06:33:57

38 46 Bruce Abbott M 06:39:25

39 47 Marion Michaela Abbott F 06:39:25

52 48 Johan Slabbert (e-Bike) M 06:44:50

37 49 Craig Wilson M 06:47:07

10 50 Chris Rabie M 06:47:13

11 51 Jan Rabie M 06:47:13

47 52 Jan Gabriel Du Plessis M 06:51:58

54 53 Max Menzies M 06:55:31

40 54 Dewaldo Diedericks M 06:59:19

25 55 Isabel Prins F 06:59:33

44 56 Brenda Coomer F 07:15:53

32 57 Morne Toms M 07:19:00

33 58 Gerda Toms F 07:19:00

19 59 Mark Hampton M 07:34:41

15 60 Warren Bradshaw M 07:55:55

61 61 Hans Heuer M 07:55:55

126 62 Jill Black M 07:56:13

31 63 Johan Heydenrych M 08:11:01

49 64 Stephen Pollock M 08:44:39

43 65 Jenette Reitsma F 08:45:48


